PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5589096

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NUCELIS LLC	06/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIBUS US LLC	
Street Address:	6455 NANCY RIDGE DRIVE	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13227437

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-203-3186

Email: kristen@acuitylg.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A. WHITTAKER

Address Line 1: 12707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, STE. 200

Address Line 2: ACUITY LAW GROUP, P.C.

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CIBUS-002-DV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTEN LEMME		
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen Lemme/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=CIBUS-002-DV 20190604 (0214) (1a) Nucelis LLC to Cibus US assgnmt#page1.tif source=CIBUS-002-DV 20190604 (0214) (1a) Nucelis LLC to Cibus US assgnmt#page2.tif

PATENT 505542299 REEL: 049577 FRAME: 0356

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **Nucelis LLC** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto **Cibus US LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, in accordance and limited to the scope, terms and conditions of existing agreements by and between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S full and exclusive right, title and interest for:

Application No. Patent No.	Filing Date	Title
13/227,437 8,361,173	September 7, 2011	Fatty Acid Blends and Uses Therefor

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of **Acuity Law Group**, **P.C**. the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date:

JUNE 4, 2019

Nucelis LLC

By:

Name: Sean O'Connor Title: President & CEO

CIBUS Ref. 095143-0214

Page 1 of 2

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness. accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of SAN DIEGO

JUNE 4, 2019 before me, NGAN KHANH TRAN

(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared SEAN O'CONNOR

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Lyan Husuk Inan (Seal)

NGAN KHANH TRAN Notary Public - California San Diego County Commission # 2281071

CIBUS Ref. 095143-0214

Page 2 of 2